
Idaho Transportation Department
Monthly Volume Calendar

September2019

Site names:
County:
Funct Class:
Location:

00253
Bannock
U Collector Axle Factor Grp:

Growth Factor Grp:

99
99
99

Maple St  200 Ft. W of Yellowstone Ave, Pocatello

Seasonal Factor Grp:
Daily Factor Grp:

Road E W

MADT 3,178 1,634 1,543
MAWDT 3,673 1,882 1,791
MAWET 1,939 1,014 925
N DAYS 13

Road

Date

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

01 02 03 04 05 06 07

08 09 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

3,515
1,827
1,688

19

3,636
1,843
1,793

20

3,757
1,893
1,864

21

2,442
1,278
1,164

22

1,606
831
775

23

3,737
1,933
1,804

24

3,648
1,899
1,749

25

3,662
1,854
1,808

26

3,720
1,895
1,825

27

3,602
1,853
1,749

28

2,267
1,200
1,067

29

1,441
747
694

30

3,814
1,928
1,886

01 02 03 04 05

1,524
117
2.09

3,776
54
.84

3,648
0

.87

3,589
104
.89

3,678
59
.86

3,680
110
.86

2,355
124
1.35

The last row of statistics contains MADW, standard deviation, and day factor.
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